Competition:

North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Score

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Merseyside
Cheshire
Lancashire

Greater Manchester

Competition Results

Colour

White
Yellow
Red
Blue

678
598
566
510

OR
50
60
70
40

4x1
70
50
60
40

P8
70
60
50
40

Venue:
Sportcity
4x2 2LR
70 54
50 50
40 36
60 44

4LR
58
38
42
46

6LR
58
44
44
38

48
44
50
42

SB
48
52
50
34

SLJ
50
54
42
38

STJ
50
50
42
42

Date
25 Mar 2018

VI
52
46
40
46



Competition:

North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Colour

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Merseyside
Cheshire
Lancashire

Team Results

Greater Manchester

Comp No
102
102
103
103
104
105
106
106
107
107
108
108
109
109
110
112

Name

Uzezi Onomerike
Uzezi Onomerike
Drew Bradley
Drew Bradley
Oliver Atkinson
Andrew Salmon
Ted Williams
Ted Williams
Isaac Leydon
Isaac Leydon
Aadi Whitlock
Aadi Whitlock
Ethan Pender
Ethan Pender
Henry Sandland
Regan Stubbs

White
Yellow
Red
Blue

Score
678
598
566
510

Event
2LR
STJ
2LR
VJ
S
SLJ
4LR
STJ
6LR
SB
6LR
SLJ
4LR
VJ
SB
S

OR
50
60
70
40

4x1
70
50
60
40

Perfl
20.8
7.44
21.3

60
7.39
2.15
48.0
6.22

1:16.9
77
1:13.1
2.03
46.8

49

81
9.32

P8
70
60
50
40

4x2
70
50
40
60

Perf2
20.5
7.52
21.5

60
7.98
0.00

0.0
6.20

2.00
48.0
47

9.13

Venue:
Sportcity

2LR

54
50
36
44

4LR

58
38
42
46

Perf3
7.74
61
8.83
2.18

5.98

2.02

51

9.35

Cheshire (yellow)

6LR

58
44
44
38

48 48
44 52
50 50
42 34

Perf4
7.77
60
7.85
0.00

6.18

2.11
51

9.62

SLJ STJ
50 50
54 50
42 42
38 42

Best
20.5
7.77
21.5

61

8.83
2.18
48.0
6.22

1:16.9
77
1:13.1
2.11
48.0
51

81
9.62

Date

25 Mar 2018

VI
52
46
40
46

Ranking

AP NOPPWIONOORFRONOEREDN

Points
28
30
22
28
20
30
16
20
18
22
26
24
22
18
30
24



Competition:

North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Merseyside
Cheshire
Lancashire

Team Results

Greater Manchester

Comp No
113
113
114
114
115
116
116
117
117
118
118
120
121
122
123
124

Name

Natan Witkowski
Natan Witkowski
Dindue Elenwa
Dindue Elenwa
Finlay Lyons
Samuel Ashadu
Samuel Ashadu
Jason Scaife
Jason Scaife
Adam Fern
Adam Fern
Luke Greenhalgh
Sam Ayre
William Merrick
Elliot Johnson
Jason Payne

Score
678
598
566
510

Colour
White
Yellow
Red
Blue

Event
2LR
VJ
2LR
SLJ
4LR
4LR
VJ
6LR
S
6LR
STJ
S
STJ
SB
SB
SLJ

OR
50
60
70
40

Greater Manchester (blue)

Venue:
Sportcity
4x1 P8 4x2 2LR
70 70 70 54
50 60 50 50
60 50 40 36
40 40 60 44
Perfl Perf2
20.8 20.7
55 56
22.1 0.0
2.00 2.03
46.4 45.5
47.3 0.0
49 52
1:15.4
5.77 5.54
1:21.5
561 5.90
8.87 9.70
6.00 6.12
66
70
2.03 1.98

4LR

58
38
42
46

Perf3

57

2.02

45
5.49
0.00

9.37
6.10

2.03

6LR

58
44
44
38

48 48
44 52
50 50
42 34

Perf4

56

2.02

47
5.08
5.89

9.03
6.38

1.98

SLJ STJ
50 50
54 50
42 42
38 42

Best
20.7
57
22.1
2.03
45,5
47.3
52
1:15.4
577
1:21.5
5.90
9.70
6.38
66

70
2.03

Date

25 Mar 2018

VI
52
46
40
46

Ranking

3
3

(o))
I

O~NOOOPA,WNOOWOOOUITO O W

Points

26
26
18
18
26
20
20
22
16
16
18
26
24
16
18
20



Competition:

North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Colour

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Merseyside
Cheshire
Lancashire

Team Results

Greater Manchester

Comp No
125
125
126
126
127
128
128
129
129
130
130
131
132
133
135
136

Name

White
Yellow
Red
Blue

Daniel Shuttleworth
Daniel Shuttleworth

Rex Cameron
Rex Cameron

Hayden Middleton

Isaac Butler
Isaac Butler
Rafael Eaton
Rafael Eaton
Jefferson Kong
Jefferson Kong
Isaac Delaney
George Lowe
Finlay Pollard
Saul Sharp
Harrison Kiley

Score
678
598
566
510

Event
2LR
STJ
2LR
STJ
4LR
4LR
SLJ
6LR
SB
6LR
SLJ
S

S
SB
VJ
VJ

OR
50
60
70
40

Lancashire (red)

Venue: Date
Sportcity 25 Mar 2018

4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VI
70 70 70 54 58 58 48 48 50 50 52
50 60 50 50 38 44 44 52 54 50 46
60 50 40 36 42 44 50 50 42 42 40
40 40 60 44 46 38 42 34 38 42 46

Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
22.1 0.0 22.1 6= 18
0.00 4.60 4.44 4.84 4.84 8 16
22.1 0.0 22.1 6= 18
6.42 6.31 6.30 6.36 6.42 3 26
46.4 45.9 45.9 4 24
47.6 0.0 47.6 7 18
1.73 1.95 1.93 1.75 1.95 8 16

1:14.2 1:14.2 4 24

78 78 3= 25

1:15.5 1:15.5 6 20
1.97 2.03 2.10 2.12 2.12 3 26

10.70 10.75 11.04 9.58 11.04 2 28
8.84 8.18 9.00 6.53 9.00 5 22

78 78 3= 25
54 55 54 53 55 4 24
39 41 41 43 43 8 16



Team Results

Competition:

North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Colour
Merseyside White
Cheshire Yellow
Lancashire Red
Greater Manchester Blue

Comp No Name
Cameron Scott-Allan

137

138
139
139
140
140
141
141
142
143
144
144
145
145
146
147

Lewis Mearns

Luka Sidebotham
Luka Sidebotham
Calum Prendergast
Calum Prendergast
William Brennan
William Brennan
Aidan Howlin
Jamie Birch

Tom Blythe

Tom Blythe

Alan Zhao

Alan Zhao

Richard Waters
Oliver Galloway

Score
678
598
566
510

Event
S
SB
4LR
S
2LR
VJ
6LR
SLJ
SLJ
2LR
4LR
STJ
6LR
VJ
SB
STJ

OR
50
60
70
40

4x1
70
50
60
40

Perfl
0.00
75
45.1
7.93
20.6
57
1:10.5
2.02
2.05
21.3
44.9
6.00
1:12.9
51

80
5.63

P8
70
60
50
40

Venue:
Sportcity
4x2 2LR

70 54
50 50
40 36
60 44

Perf2
12.44

43.3
7.80
20.3

60

2.15
2.03
21.2
45.0
6.28

52

6.71

Merseyside (white)

4LR
58

6LR

58

38 44
42 44

46

Perf3

12.26

7.99

60

0.00

2.09

6.24

50

5.34

38

48
44
50
42

SB
48
52
50
34

Perf4
12.48

7.73

64

2.14

2.05

6.12

48

5.49

SLJ STJ
50 50
54 50
42 42
38 42

Best
12.48
75
43.3
7.99
20.3
64
1:10.5
2.15
2.09
21.2
45.0
6.28
1:12.9
52

80
6.71

Date

25 Mar 2018

VI
52
46
40
46

Ranking

NNONONPMPONEFRPRPEPNPRPRPOR

Points
30
20
30
18
30
30
30
28
22
24
28
22
28
22
28
28



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 03 Lancashire Red
2 01 Cheshire Yellow
3 04 Merseyside White
4 02 Greater Manchester Blue

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Sportcity
Final

1:11.3
1:12.2
1:12.7
1:17.4

Obstacle Relay

Performance

1:11.3
1:12.2
1:12.7
1:17.4

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
25 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour

1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red

3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 02 Greater Manchester Blue

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Sportcity
Final

43.6
43.7
45.7
45.8

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Performance

43.6
43.7
45.7
45.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
25 Mar 2018



Competition:

Results Sheet

North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

A WN P

Team
Merseyside
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Lancashire

Ranking

Team

Merseyside
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Merseyside
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Lancashire

Colour

White
Yellow
Blue
White
Yellow
Blue
Red
Red

Venue:
Sportcity

Colour Points

White
Yellow
Blue
Red

BibNo

140
102
113
143
103
114
125
126

54
50
44
36

Name

Calum Prendergast
Uzezi Onomerike
Natan Witkowski
Jamie Birch

Drew Bradley
Dindue Elenwa
Daniel Shuttleworth
Rex Cameron

Best

20.3
20.5
20.7
21.2
21.5
22.1
22.1
22.1

2 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
18
18
18

Date
25 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

A WN P

Ranking

coO~NO UL WNPE

Merseyside

Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Cheshire

Team

Merseyside
Merseyside

Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Cheshire

Colour

White
White
Blue
Red
Yellow
Blue
Red
Yellow

Venue:
Sportcity
Colour Points
White 58
Blue 46
Red 42
Yellow 38
BibNo Name
139 Luka Sidebotham
144 Tom Blythe
115 Finlay Lyons
127 Hayden Middleton

109
116
128
106

Ethan Pender
Samuel Ashadu
Isaac Butler
Ted Williams

Best

43.3
45.0
45.5
45.9
48.0
47.3
47.6
48.0

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
25 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1

Merseyside

2= Cheshire
2= Lancashire

4

Ranking

coO~NO UL WNPE

Greater Manchester

Team

Merseyside
Merseyside
Cheshire
Lancashire

Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Cheshire

Greater Manchester

Colour

White
White
Yellow
Red
Blue
Red
Yellow
Blue

Colour

White

Yellow

Red
Blue

BibNo

141
145
108
129
117
130
107
118

Name

Venue:
Sportcity
Points

58
44
44
38

William Brennan

Alan Zhao

Aadi Whitlock
Rafael Eaton
Jason Scaife

Jefferson Kong

Isaac Leydon
Adam Fern

Best

1:10.5
1:12.9
1:13.1
1:14.2
1:15.4
1:15.5
1:16.9
1:21.5

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
25 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour

1 04 Merseyside White
2 01 Cheshire Yellow
3 03 Lancashire Red

4 02 Greater Manchester Blue

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Sportcity
Final

1:28.1
1:28.7
1:35.1
1:38.3

8 Lap Paarlauf

Performance

1:28.1
1:28.7
1:35.1
1:38.3

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
25 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour

1 04 Merseyside White
2 02 Greater Manchester Blue

3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Sportcity
Final

1:23.8
1:26.3
1:27.7
1:28.3

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:23.8
1:26.3
1:27.7
1:28.3

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
25 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys Sportcity
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Lancashire Red 50
2 Merseyside White 48
3 Cheshire Yellow 44
4 Greater Manchester Blue 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Merseyside White 137 Cameron Scott-Allan
2 Lancashire Red 131 Isaac Delaney
3 Greater Manchester Blue 120 Luke Greenhalgh
4 Cheshire Yellow 112 Regan Stubbs
5 Lancashire Red 132 George Lowe
6 Cheshire Yellow 104 Oliver Atkinson
7 Merseyside White 139 Luka Sidebotham
8 Greater Manchester Blue 117 Jason Scaife

Best

12.48
11.04
9.70
9.62
9.00
8.83
7.99
5.77

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Shot

Date
25 Mar 2018



Competition:
North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

A WN P

Team

Cheshire
Merseyside
Lancashire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Merseyside

Results Sheet

Team

Cheshire
Lancashire
Merseyside

Greater Manchester

Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester

Colour

Yellow
White
Red
Red
Yellow
White
Blue
Blue

Venue:
Sportcity

Colour

Yellow
Red
White
Blue

BibNo

110
146
129
133
107
138
123
122

Name

Henry Sandland
Richard Waters
Rafael Eaton
Finlay Pollard
Isaac Leydon
Lewis Mearns
Elliot Johnson
William Merrick

Points

52
50
48
34

Total

81
80
78
78
77
75
70
66

Speed Bounce

Points

30
28
25
25
22
20
18
16

Date
25 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

A WN P

Ranking

coO~NO UL WNPE

Cheshire
Merseyside
Lancashire

Greater Manchester

Team

Cheshire
Merseyside
Lancashire
Cheshire
Merseyside

Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Lancashire

Colour

Yellow
White
Red
Yellow
White
Blue
Blue
Red

Venue:
Sportcity

Colour Points
Yellow 54

White
Red
Blue

BibNo

105
141
130
108
142
124
114
128

50
42
38

Name

Andrew Salmon
William Brennan
Jefferson Kong
Aadi Whitlock
Aidan Howlin
Jason Payne
Dindue Elenwa
Isaac Butler

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.18
2.15
2.12
2.11
2.09
2.03
2.03
1.95

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
25 Mar 2018



Competition:

Results Sheet

North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1=
1=
3=
3=

Team

Cheshire
Merseyside

Greater Manchester
Lancashire

Ranking

coO~NO UL WNPE

Team

Cheshire
Merseyside
Lancashire

Greater Manchester
Merseyside
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Lancashire

Colour

Yellow
White
Red
Blue
White
Yellow
Blue
Red

Venue:

Sportcity
Colour Points
Yellow 50
White 50
Blue 42
Red 42
BibNo Name

102 Uzezi Onomerike

147
126
121
144
106
118
125

Oliver Galloway
Rex Cameron

Sam Ayre

Tom Blythe

Ted Williams
Adam Fern

Daniel Shuttleworth

Standing Triple Jump

Best

7.77
6.71
6.42
6.38
6.28
6.22
5.90
4.84

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
25 Mar 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Regional Final 2018 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1

Merseyside

2= Cheshire
2= Greater Manchester

4

Ranking

coO~NO UL WNPE

Lancashire

Team

Merseyside
Cheshire

Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Merseyside

Greater Manchester
Cheshire
Lancashire

Colour

White
Yellow
Blue
Red
White
Blue
Yellow
Red

Colour

White

Yellow

Blue
Red

BibNo

140
103
113
135
145
116
109
136

Name

Venue:
Sportcity
Points

52
46
46
40

Calum Prendergast

Drew Bradley

Natan Witkowski

Saul Sharp
Alan Zhao

Samuel Ashadu

Ethan Pender
Harrison Kiley

Best

64
61
57
55
52
52
51
43

Vertical Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
25 Mar 2018



